Fiscal 2014
MSC Investoren GmbH, in October 2013 in the EM EMEA region
Seamless Technologies, Inc., in July 2013 in the TS Americas region
Nisko Semiconductors Ltd., in July 2013 in the EM EMEA region

Fiscal 2013
RTI Holdings, in April 2013 in the EM Asia Region
Divestiture in March 2013 of a small business in the EM Americas region
TSSLink, Inc., in January 2013 in the TS Americas region
Universal Semiconductor, Inc., in January 2013 in the EM Americas region
Genilogix, in November 2012 in the TS Americas region
Divestiture in December 2012 of a small business in the TS Asia region
Brightstar Partners, Inc., in November 2012 in the TS Americas region
Magirus AG, in October 2012 in the TS EMEA region
Tekdata Interconnections, Limited, in October 2012 in the EM EMEA region
Internix, Inc., in August 2012 in the EM Asia region
C.R.G. Electronics, Ltd., in August 2012 in the EM EMEA region
Pepperweed Consulting, in August 2012 in the TS Americas region

Total adjustments 36,087   36,087   45,279   0.33
Adjusted results $ 203,697   $180,462   $ 131,475   $ 0.95

   Sales
as Reported

Acquisition /
Divestiture

Sales
   Organic

Sales
(in thousands)

Q1 Fiscal 2014 $ 6,345,475 $ 119,950 $ 6,465,425
Q2 Fiscal 2014 7,421,854 — 7,421,854
Q3 Fiscal 2014 6,683,616   —  6,683,616

Fiscal year to date 2014 $ 20,450,945   $ 119,950   $ 20,570,895

Q1 Fiscal 2013 $ 5,870,057 $ 362,053 $ 6,232,110
Q2 Fiscal 2013 6,699,465 162,481 6,861,946
Q3 Fiscal 2013 6,298,699 143,992 6,442,691
Q4 Fiscal 2013 6,590,703   124,741   6,715,444

Fiscal year 2013 $ 25,458,924   $ 793,267   $ 26,252,191

ROWC, ROCE and WC Velocity

The following table (in thousands) presents the calculation for ROWC, ROCE and WC velocity.

Teleconference Webcast and Upcoming Events

Avnet will host a Webcast of its quarterly teleconference today at 2:00 p.m. Eastern Time. The live Webcast event, as well
as other financial information including financial statement reconciliations of GAAP and non-GAAP financial measures, will
be available through www.ir.avnet.com. Please log onto the site 15 minutes prior to the start of the event to register or
download any necessary software. An archive copy of the presentation will also be available after the Webcast.